SECTION IVB

Listed on.29.1.2016 Court No. R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.77 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.27184, 27305, 27344, 27460, 27496, 27535, 27624, 27676, 35164, 35118 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The Chief Administrator GMADA & Ors.Etc Petitioner(s)

Versus

Rajendernath & Ors.Etc

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) No. 27184, 27305, 27344, 27460, 27496, 27535, 27624, 27676 of 2015

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.10.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order(s) of the High Court."

It is submitted that accordingly show cause notice has been issued in respect of all respondents.

Service position for each matter is as under:

SLP	Total Resp.	Vakalatnama	A.D	Neither A.D cards nor U/S Cover	Remarks
27184/15	3	_	_	1-3	Incomplete
27305/15	61	1-17,19,60	_	18&61	Incomplete
27344/15	10	_	_	1-10	Incomplete
27460/15	8	-	-	1-8	Incomplete
27496/15	81	1-7, 9-10,14-23, 25-32,34-41, 43-44,46, 48-51,52-57	-	8,11-13,24, 33,42,45,47, 58-81	Incomplete
27535/15	7	_	_	1-7	Incomplete
27624/15	19	_	_	1-19	Incomplete
27676/15	33	_	_	1-33	Incomplete

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP (C) No. 27305 of 52015

It is submitted that Mr. Umang Shankar, Advocate has on 27.01.2016 filed Vakalatnama & memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1-17, 19-60 and as per Vakalatnama & memo of Appearance, respondent no. 5 and 47

are represented through power of attorney but copy of the same has not been filed so far.

SLP (C) No. 27496 of 2015

It is submitted that Mr. Umang Shankar, Advocate has on 27.01.2016 filed Vakalatnama & memo of Appearance as per of respondent nos. 1-7, 9-10, 14-23, 25-32, 34-41, 43-44, 46, 48-51 and 52 to 57.

SLP (C) No. 35118 & 35164 of 2015

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6.01.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List along with SLP(C) No.27184/2015."

It is submitted that accordingly both matter have been tagged with SLP (C) No. 27184 of 2015.

It is further submitted that both matters are adjourned matters.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of January, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Ms. Rachna Joshi Issar , Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Advocate Shankar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

com2/nks