SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 1/2015, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27184/2015

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR GMADA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER NATH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) No. 27624/15 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar's

IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27624/2015 (IV-B) (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2015 IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 21-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 27624/2015

Mr. D. K. Tripathi, erstwhile Advocate has filed CA for Respondent no. 1 to 18, but vakalatnama filed for Respondent nos. 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 13, 16 and 18 only.

Now, new counsel Mr. Arvind Gupta and Mr. N. K. Verma, Advocates have filed fresh vakalatnama for Respondent nos. 1, 2, 4, 5 and 18 and for respondent nos. 3, 7 to 10, 12, 14, 15 and 17, respectively.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 11 and 19.

Counter Affidavit filed by erstwhile advocate for Respondent no. 11, be taken off record as no vakalatnama has been filed by new counsel.

IA for substitution has been filed in respect of deceased respondent nos. 6, 13 and 16. Same be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm